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WORLD WIDE CLIMATE 
TEMPERATURE AND PRECIPITATION DATA POR SELECTED STATIONS LIBRARY C I ) S # 5- 6 7 

Algeria Argentina Australia Austria Belgium Brazil Canary IsIs Egypt 
Algiers Buenos Aires Melbourne Innsbruck Brussels Rio De Janeiro Las Palmas Alexandria 

34° 35'S 37° 49'S 47° 16'N 50° 48'N 22° 55'S 28° 11'N 31 0"l2 ,F 
3° Ô 'E 58° 29^ 144° 58'W 11° 24'E 4° 21"E 43° 12fW 15° 28'W 29 0 53'E 

Elev. 194' Elev. 89' Elev. 1151 £^.1909' Elev. 328' Elev. 201» Elev. 20' Elev. 105' 
Mx Mn Pep Mx Mn Pep Mx Pep Mx Mn Pep Mx Mn Pep Mx Mn Pep Mx Mn Pep Mx Mn Pep 

JAN. 59 ^9 4.4 85 63 3.1 78 57 1.9 34 20 2.1 42 31 2.6 84 73 4.9 70 58 1.4 65 51 1.9 
Jj'JfiB. 61 h9 3-3 83 63 2.8 78 57 1.8 40 24 1.8 43 31 2.0 85 73 4.8 71 58 0.9 66 52 0.9 
MAR. 63 52 2.9 79 60 .̂3 75 55 2.2 51 31 1.5 49 35 2.4 83 72 5.1 71 59 0.9 70 55 0.4 
APR. 68 55 1.6 72 53 3.5 68 51 2.3 60 39 2.2 56 39 2.5 80 69 4.2 71 61 0.5 74 59 0.1 
MAY 73 59 1.8 64 47 3-0 62 47 2.1 69 46 2.9 65 46 2.5 77 66 3.1 73 62 0.2 79 64 <0.1 
JUNE 78 65 0.6 57 41 2.4 57 44 2.1 75 52 4.1 70 50 2.6 76 64 2.1 75. 65 <0.1 83 69.<o.l 
JULY 83 70 <0.1 $7 42 2.2 56 42 1.9 78 55 5.1 73 54 3.5 75 63 1.6 77 67 <0.1 85 73 <0.l 
AUG. 85 71 0.2 60 43 2.4 59 43 1.9 76 54 4.5 72 54 3.0 76 64 1.7 79 70 <0.1 87 74 <0.1 
SEPT 8i 69 1.6 64 46 3.1 63 46 2.3 69 49 3.1 67 50 2.6 75 65 2.6 79 69 0.2 86 73 <0.1 
OCT. 74 63 "3.1 69 50 3.4 67 48 2.6 58 40 2.4 58 44 3.0 77 66 3.1 79 67 1.1 83 68 0.2 
NOV. 66 56 5.1 76 56 3.3 71 51 2.3 46 32 2.2 47 36 3.1 79 68 4.1 76 64 2.1 77 62 1.3 
DEC. 60 51 5.4 82 6 l 3.9 75 54 2.3 36 24 1.9 42 33 3.2 82 71 5.4 72 60 1.6 69 55 2.2 

England England England England France France Greece Hawaii 
Greenwich Liverpool Plymouth Southampton Nice Paris Athens Honolulu 
51° 2 9 ^ 53' 3 2 4 ^ 50° 2 1 ^ 50 3 5 5 ^ 43° 4 2 ^ 48° 49'N 37 58 ^ 21° l ^ N 
0° 00 3 D 0 ^ i W 4° 07'W 1 3 24'W 7° 16 •E 2° 29,E 23 0 43'E 157° 52'W 

Elev. 149' Elev. 198' Elev. 87' Kiev. 65 • Elev. 59' Elev. 164- Elev. 351' Elev. 38' 
Mx Mn Pep Mx Mn Pep Mx Mn Pep Mx Mn Pep Mx Mn Pep Mx Mn Pep Mx Mn Pep Mx Mn Pep 

JAN. kk 35 2.0 44 36 2.7 47 4o h.3 46 36 3.5 56 40 2.4 42 32 1.5 54 42 2.2 76 69 4.1 
FEB. - 45 35 1.5 44 36 1.9 47 39 3.0 47 35 2.3 56 41 2.4 45 33 1.3 55 43 1.6 76 67 2.6 
MAR. 51 37 1.4 48 _ 38 1.5 50 4o 2.6 51 37 1.9 59 45 2.2 52 36 1.5 60 46 1.4 77 67 3.1 
APR. 56 40 1.8 52 4l 1.6 54 43 2-3 57 41 2.1 64 49 1.9 60 4i 1.7 67 52 0.8 78 68 1.9 
MAY 63 45 1.8 58 46 2.2 59 47 2.5 63 46 2.1 69 56 2.8 67 47 2.0 77 60 0.8 80 70 1.0 
JUNE 69 51 1.6 63 51 2.0 64 52 2.0 68 51 1.8 76 62 1.0 73 52 2.1 85 67 0.6 81 72 0.7 
JULY 73 55 2.0 66 55 2.8 66 55 2.6 71 54 2.3 81 66 0.7 76 55 2.1 90 72 0.2 82 73 0.9 
AUG. 72 54 2.2 65 55 3.1 66 55 2.9 71 54 2.5 81 66 1.3 75 55 2.0 90 72 0.4 83 74 1.1 
SEPT 67 51 1.8 6l 51 2.6 64 53 2.8 66 51 2.5 77 62 3.0 69 50 2.0 83 66 0.6 83 74 1.4 
OCT. 58 44 2.3 55 46 3.0 58 49 3.8 59 45 3V3 70 55 4.5 59 44 2.2 74 60 1.7 82 72 1.9 
NOV. 49 39 2.5 48 4i 3-0 52 43 4.6 51 4o 3-8 62 48 5.6 49 38 2.0 64 52 2.8 80 70 2.5 
DEC. 45 36 2.0 45 37 2.5 48 41 4.4 46 37 3.4 58 43 3.5 43 33 1.9 57 46 2.8 78 69 4.1 
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Midway 
28° IJ'N 
177° 21'W 
Elev. 19' 

Ir i s h Republic 
Dublin 
53° 22'N 
6° 21'W 

Elev. 155' 

Netherlands 
Amsterdam 
52° 23'N 
k 0 55«B 

Elev. 5' 

Netherlands 
.Rotterdam 
51° Ŝ 'N' 
h 0 29'E 

Elev. 12' 
Mx Mn Pep Mx Mn Pep 

JAN. ito 34 2.0 41 33 2.3 FEB. kl 34 1.4 42 33 1.6 
MAR, k6 37 1.3 48 37 1.4 
APR. •52 43 1.6 54 42 1.9 MAY 60 50 1.8 62 49 2.0 
JUNE 65 55 1.8 66 54 2.1 
JULY 69 59 2.6 70 58 2.6 
AUG. 68 59 2.7 70 58 2.9 SEPT 6k 56 2.8 65 54 3.0 
OCT. 56 48 2.8 57 47 3.0 
NOV, kl 4 l 2.6 48 ko 3.3 DEC. kl 35 2.2 42 35 2.5 

I t a l y 
Florence 
43° 48'N 
11° 12'E 

Elev. 121' 
Mx Mn Pep Mx Mn Pep Mx 

JAN. 72 6o 4.2 47 35 2.7 49 FEB. 71 59 3.7 47 35 2.2 53 MAR. 72 6 l 4.2 51 36 2.0 60 
APR. 74 6 l 5.1 54 38 1.9 68 
MAY 78 64 3.6 59 42 2.3 75 JUNE 82 69 3.4 65 48 2.0 84 
JULY 84 71 3.1 67 51 2.8 89 AUG. 85 72 3-5 67 51 3.0 88 
SEPT 85 71 5.0 63 47 2.8 8 l 
OCT. 81 68 5.2 57 43 2.7 69 
NOV. 77 65 1.7 51 38 2.7 58 
DEC. 72 6 l 3.6 47 36 2.6 50 

1.3 

Norway 
Oslo 

59° 56^ 
10° 44-E 
Elev. 308' 

It a l y 
Rome 
41° 48'N 
12° 36'E 

Elev.. 377' 

68 
74 

Peru 
Lima 

12° 5'S 
77° 03,W 
Elev. 394' 

Mx Mn Pep Mx 
30 20 1.7 82 
32 20 1.3- 83 
40 25 1.4 83 
50 34 1.6 80 
62 43 1.8 74 
69 51 2.4 68 
73 56 2.9 67 
69 53 3.8 66 
60 45 '2.5. 68 
49 37 2.9 71 
37 29 2.3 74 
31 24 2.3 78 

Mn 
66 

Pep 
0.1 

63 <0.1 
60 0.2 
58 0.2 
57 0.3 
56 0.3 
57 0.3 

It a l y 
Venice 
450 2 6 ^ 
12° 23»E 
Elev. 13' 

Japan 
Tokyo 
35° 4l lN' 
139° ̂ 'E 
Elev. 191 

Mn Pep Mx Mn Pep Mx Mn Pep Mx 
39 2.7 43 33 1.6 47 29 1.9 59 
39 2.3 46 35 1.8 48 31 2.9 59 42 1.5 54 41 2.0 54 36 4.2 62 
46 1.7 63 49 1.6 63 46 5.3 66 
55 2.0 71 57 3.2 71 54 5.8 71 
60 1.0 78 64 2.6 76 63 6.5 79 
64 0.6 82 67 2.8 83 70 5.6 84 
64 0.9 82 67 1.7 86 72 6.0 85 
61. 2.7 78 62 2.4 79 66 9.2 81 
53 3.7 65 52 3.4 69 55 8.2 76 
46 3.8 54 43 3.1 60 k3 3.8 68 
41 2.8 46 37 2.4 52 33 2.2 62 

Portugal 
Lisbon 
38° 43'N 
9° S'W 

Elev. 313' 

Scotland 
Edinburgh 
55° 55' 
3 11'W 

Elev. 441' 

•• Malta 
Valletta 
35° 5 4 ^ 
14° 51•E 

Elev. 233« 
Mx Mn Pep 

56 
61 
67 

0.8 
0.4 
0.1 

72 <0.1 

Spain 
Barcelona 
41° 24'N 
2° 9'E 

Elev. 312' 

Monaco 
Monaco 
43° 4 4 ^ 
7° 25'E 

Elev. 1801 

Mx Mn Pep 
54 46 2.4 
55 47 2.3 
57 49 3.1 
61 53 2.2 
66 59 2.1 
73 65 1.4 
77 70 0.7 
78 71 1.1 
74 67 2.3 
67 60 4.7 
61 53 4.3 
56 49 3.5 

Spain 
Madrid 
40° 2 5 ^ 
3° 4l,W 

Elev..2188'• 
Mx Mn Pep Mx Mn Pep Mx Mn Pep Mx Mn Pep 
56 46 3.3 43 35 2.5 56 42 1.2 47 33 1.1 
58 47 3.2 43 35 1.6 57 44 2.1 51 35 1.7 
61 49 3.1 47 36 1.6 61 47 1.9 57 40 1.7 
64 52 2.4 50 39 1.6. 64 51 1.8 64 44 1.7 
69 56 1.7 55 43 2.2 71 57 1.8 71 50 1.5 
75 60 0,7 62 48 1.9 77 63 1.3 80 57 1.2 
79 63 0.2 65 52 3.1 81 69 1.2 87 62 0.4 
80 64 0.2 64 52 3.1 82 69 1.7 86 62 0.3 
76 62 1.4 60 48 2.6 78 65 2.6 77 56 1.2 
69 57 3,1 53 44 2.9 71 58 3.4 66 48 1.9 62 52 4.2 47 39 2.4 62 50 2.7 54 40 2.2 
57 47 3.6 44 36 2.1 57 44 1.8 48 35 1.6 
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Spain Sweden Switzerland Switzerland Tangier Turkey Venezuela West Indies 
Majorca Stockholm Geneva St.Moritz Tangier Istanbul Caracas Bridgetown 
39° 34'N 59' 0 21'N 46° 12'If 46° 3 3 ^ 35° 48'If 40° 58'N 10 0 30,.N 13° 08'N 
2 1° 4-9'E 18° 4'E 6° 9'= 9° 53,E 5' 28° 50'E 66° 56'W 59° 3 6 ^ 

Elev. 75' Elev. 146- Elev. 1329' Elev. 56201 Elev.239' Elev. 59' Elev. 34l8' Elev. 181« 
Mx Mn Pep Mx Mn Pep Mx Mh Pep Mx Mn Pep Mx Mh Pep Mx Mn Pep Mx Mn Pep Mx Mn Pep 

JAW. 57 42 1.4 31 23 1.5 39 29 1.9 27 4 1.5 60 47 4.5 45 36 3.7 75 56 0.9 83 70 2.6 
FEB. 59 43 1.6 31 22 1.1 43 30 1.8 31 6 1.4 61 48 4.2 47 37 2.3 77 56 0.4 83 69 1.1 
MAR. 62 45 1.5 37 26 1.1 51 35 2.2 39 15 2.0 63 50 4.8 52 39 2.6 79 58 0.6 85 70 1.3 
APR. 66 49 1.3 45 32 1.5 58 41 2.5 47 25 2.2 65 51 3.5 61 45 1.9 81 60 1.3 86 72 1.4 
MAY 73 55 1.3 57 41 1.6 66 48 3-0 57 33 2.8 71 56 1.7 68 53 1.4 80 62 3.1 87 73 2.3 
JUKE 80 61 1.0 65 49 1.9 73 55 3.1 65 38 3.4 76 60 0.6 77 60 1.3 78 62 4.0 87 74 4.4 
JULY 84 66 0.2 70 55 2.8 77 58 2.9 69 41 4.1 80 64 <0.1 81 65 1.7 T8 61 4.3 86 74 5.8 
AUG. 86 67 0.8 66 53 3.1 76 57 3.6 67 4o 4.3 82 65 <0.1 81 66 1.5 79 61 4.3 87 74 5.8 
SEPT 81 64 2.5 58 46 2.1 69 52 3.6 60 36 3.5 78 63 0.9 75 61 2.3 80 61 4.2 87 74 6.7 
OCT. Ih 57 2.8 48 39 2.1 58 '44 3.8 50 28 3.2 72 59 3.9 67 54 3.8 79 61 4.3 86 73 7.0 
NOV. 65 50 2.8 38 31 •1.9 47 37 3.1 37 18 2.6 65 52 5.8 59 48 4.1 77 60 3-7 85 73 8.1 
DEC. 59 44 2.2 33 26 1.9 40 31 2.4 27 8 2.0 61 48 5.4 51 4 l 4.9 78 58 1.8 83 71 3.8 

West Indies West Indies West Indies West Indies West Indies Mexico Mexico Mexico 
Havana Kingston Nassau San Juan Trinidad Manzanillo Mexico City Vera Cruz 
23° 08'N 17° 5 8 ^ 25 0 OS'N 18° 2 9 ^ 10° 40'N 19° 04'N 19° 2 4 ^ 19° 1 2 ^ 
82° 2 1 ^ 76° 48 'W 77° 21'W 66° 0 7 ^ 61° 31'W 104° 20'W 990 2.2^ 96° 08«W 
Elev. 80' Elev. 110' Elev. 12' Elev. 82' Elev. 671 Elev. 26» Elev. 7575' Elev. 52' 
Mx Mn Pep Mx Mh Pep Mx Mn Pep Mx Mn Pep Mx Mn Pep Mx Mn Pep Mx Mn Pep Mx Mn Pep 

JAN. 79 65 2.8 86 67 0.9 77 65 1.4 80 70 4.3 87 69 2.7 86 68 0.1 66 42 0.5 77 66 0.9 
FEB. 79 65 1.8 86 67 0.6 77 64 1.5 80 70 2.7 88 68 1.6 85 67 0.2 69 43 0.2 78 67 0.6 
MAR. 81 67 1.8 86 68 0.9 79 66 1.4 81 .70 2.9 89 68 1.8 86 66 <0.l 75 47 0.4 79 68 0:3 
APR. 84 69 2.3 87 70 1.2 81 69 2.5 82 72 4.1 90 69 2.1 87 67 0.0 77 51 0.8 83 72 0.8 
MAY 86 72 4.T 87 72 4.0 84 71 4.6 84 74 5.9 90 71 3.7 89 71 0.8 78 54 2.1 86 75 2.1 
JUNE 88 74 6.5 89 74 3.5 87 74 6.4 85 75 5.4 89 71 7.6 91 76 4.7 76 55 4.7 87 75 9.6 
JULY 89 75 4.9 90 73 1.5 88 75 5.8 85 75 5.7 88 71 8.6 . 93 76 5.7 73 53 6.7 87 74 9.7 
AUG. 89 75 5-3 90 73 3.6 89 76 5.3 85 76 6.3 88 71 9.7 93 76 6.4 73 54 6.0 87 74 11.8 
SEPT 88 75 5.9 89 73 3.9 88 75 6.9 86 75 6.2 89 71 7.6 90 76 14.5 74 53 5.1 86 74 13.6 
OCT. 85 73 6.8 88 73 7.1 85 73 6.5 85 75 5.6 89 71 6.7 91 76 5.1 70 50 2.0 85 73 6.0 
NOV. 81 69 3.1 87 71 2.9 •81 70 2.8 84 73 6.3 89 71 7.2 89 73 0.9 68 46 0.7 80 69 3.5 
DEC. 79 67 2.3 87 69 1.4 79 67 1.3 81 72 5.4 88 69 4.9 87 70 1.8 66 43 0.3 78 67 1.0 
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U.S.A. U.S.A. U.S.A. U.S.A. U.S.A. U.S.A. U.S.A. U.S.A. 
Atlanta Boston Chicago Detroit Indianapolis Jacksonville Key West Los Angeles 
33° 4-5 'N 42° 22'N 4lo 53'N 42° 24'N 39° 46'N . 30° 2C 'N 24° 3 3^ 34° 03'N 
84° 23'W 71 3 04'W 87° 38'W 83° 00'W 86° 10'W 81° 39'W 81° 48'W 118° 15'W 

Elev. 1054' Elev. 124' Elev. 823' Elev. 619' Elev. 718' Elev. 18' Elev. 2 2 1 Elev. 3121 

Mx Mn Pep Mx Mh Pep Mx Mn Pep Mx Mn Pep Mx Mh Pep Mx Mn Pep Mx Mn Pep Mx Mn Pep 
JAN. 51 35 4.9 36 20 3.6 32 18 2.0 31 19 2.1 36 22 3.0 65 47 2.8 75 65 2.0 65 46 3.1 
FEB. 54 37 4.8 37 21 3.3 34 20 2.0 32 18 2.1 39 23 2.7 67 49 3.0 76 66 1.3 66 47 3.0 
MAR. 62 ^3 5.5 43 28 3.8 43 29 2.6 42 27. 2.5 49 32 4.0 72 54 3.3 78 68 1.4 67 48 2.8 
APR. 71 51 3.7 54 38 3-5 55 40 2.8 55 37. 2.5 61 43 3.6 78 60 3.7 81 71 1.3 70 50 1.0 
MAY 79 60 3.6 66 49 3.1 65 50 3.4 67 48 3.3 72 54 3.9 83 67 3.9 84 74 3.5 72 53 0.4 
JUNE 86 67 3.7 75 58 3.2 75 60 3.5 77 58 3.6 82 63 4.0 88 72 6.0 87 77 4.2 76 56 0.1 
JUL. 87 70 4.7 80 63 3.3 81 66 3.3 82 63 3.3 86 67 3-9 90 74 6.9 89 78 3.3 81 60 <0.1 
AUG. 86 69 4.3 78 62 3.6 79 65 3-2 80 62 2.7 84. 65 3-3 89 74 6.2 89 78 4.5 82 60 <0.1 
SEPT 82 64 3,2 71 55 3.2 73 58 -3.1 73 55 2.8 77 58 5-2 86 71 7.2 90 77 6.7 81 58 0.2 
OCT. 72 54 2.6 62 46 3.3 61 47 2.6 60 44 2.4 65 47 2.8 78 63 4.6 83 75 6.0 76 54 0.6 
NOV. 61 43 3.1 49 35 3.6 47 34 2.4 46 33 2.4 50 35 3-3 71 54 2.0 78 70 2.2 73 50 1.2 
DEC. 52 37 4.5 40 25 3.4 36 23 2.0 35 24 2.3 39 26 3.0 65 48 2.9 75 66 1.7 67 47 2.6 

U.S.A. U.S.A. U.S.A. U.S.A. U.S.A. U.S.A. U.S.A. Bermuda 
Las Vegas Miami New Orleans New York Philadelphia Tampa . Washington Hamilton 
36° 05'H 25 3 48'N 29° 57?N 40° 43'N - 39° 57^ 27° 57*N. 38° 54 «N 32° 17'N 
115' J 10 »W 80° 12'W 90° 04'W 74° 00'W 75° 0 9^ 82 3 27'W 77° 03'W 64° 46'W 
Elev. 2162' Elev. 25' Elev. 8' Elev. 314' Elev. 26» Elev. 35' Elev. 72' Elev. 1511 

Mx Mn Pep Mx Mn Pep Mx Mn Pep Mx Mn Pep Mx Mh Pep Mx Mn Pep Mx Mn Pep Mx Mn Pep 
JAN. 60 29 0.7 74 61 2.8 62 47 4.6 37 24 3.7 40 26 3.3 70 52 2.6 42 27 3.4 68 58 4.4 
FEB. 67 34 0.5 75 61 2.1 65 50 4.2 38 24 3.8 4 l 27 3-3 71 54 2.7 44 28 3.0 68 57 4.7 
MAR. 72 39 0.3 .78 64 2.5 71 55 4.7 45 30 3.6 49 33 3-4 76 58 2.7 53 35 3.6 68 57 4.8 
APR. 81 45 0.3 80 67 3.2 77 61 4.8 57 42 3.2 61 43 3-1 81 62 2.0 64 44 3.3 71 59 4.1 
MAY 89 52 0.2 84 71 6.8 83 68 4.5 68 53 3.2 72 54 3-3 86 68 3.0 75 54 3.7 76 64 4.6 
JUNE 99 61 0.2 86 74 7.0 88 74 5.5 77 60 3.3 80 62 3.2 89 72 7.2 83 63 3.9 81 69 4.4 
JUL. 103 68 0-5 88 76 6.1 90 76 6.6 82 66 4.2 85 .68 4.1 89. 74 8.7 87 68 4.4 85 73 4.5 
AUG. 102 66 0.5 88 76 6.3 90 76 5.8 80 66 *.3 83 67 4.6 90 74 8.6 84 66 4.3 86 74 5.4 
SEPT 95 57. 0.3 87 75 8.0 86 73 4.8 79 60 3.4 76 60 3.1 88 72 6.3 78 59 3.7 84 72 5.2 
OCT. 84 47 0.3 83 72 9.2 79 64 3-5 69 49 3.5 66 50 2.8 83 66 2.8 67 48 2.9 79 69 5.8 
NOV. 71 36 0.2 78 66 2.8 70 55 3.8 51 37 3.0 53 39 2.7 76 58 1.7 55 38 2.6 74 63 5.0-
DEC. 61 30 0.4 76 62 2.0 64 48 4.6 4l 29 3.6 43 30 3A 71 53 2.3 45' 29 3.1 70 60 4.7 


